
 
1 176 Gavin Roberts (L) M Open 11 

miles 
Calder Valley Fell 
Runners 

1:14:39 

2 79 Josh Hartley M Open 11 
miles 

Black Combe 
Runners 

1:16:01 

3 91 Dave Bus Hughes (L) M Open 11 
miles 

Eryri Harriers 1:22:04 

4 24 Nic Brook M V45 11 
miles 

Eryri Harriers 1:27:10 

5 49 Matthew Dowse M Open 11 
miles 

Vegan Runners UK 1:27:28 

6 106 Paul Jones M V50 11 
miles 

Eryri Harriers 1:29:05 

7 171 Katie Reynolds F Open 11 
miles 

Eryri Harriers 1:29:23 

8 203 Mike Tyrie M V55 11 
miles 

Pickled Runners 1:30:06 

9 131 Craig Lowe M Open 11 
miles 

Eryri Harriers 1:30:57 

10 168 Brieg Probert-kenching
ton 

M Open 11 
miles 

 1:31:16 

11 190 Stephen Skates M V45 11 
miles 

 1:31:42 

12 153 Chris Near (L) M V50 11 
miles 

 1:32:21 

13 220 Huw Williams (L) M Open 11 
miles 

 1:33:07 

14 179 Ross Roberts M V40 11 
miles 

Eryri Harriers 1:33:10 

15 4 Henry Aron M Open 11 
miles 

 1:33:11 

16 59 Dafydd Evans M Open 11 
miles 

Denbigh Harriers 1:33:13 

17 43 Alastair Cooper (L) M V40 11 
miles 

 1:33:26 

18 97 Rowan Hughes M U23 11 
miles 

Berserkers 1:34:06 

19 5 Chris Atherton M V40 11 
miles 

Ambleside AC 1:34:08 

20 142 Allan Mckeown M V45 11 
miles 

Deestriders RC 1:34:27 

21 181 Andrea Rowlands F V45 11 
miles 

 1:35:07 

22 147 Jonathan Moore M V55 11 
miles 

 1:35:23 



23 167 Rhian Probert F V50 11 
miles 

Mynydd Du 1:35:25 

24 189 John Simpson M V55 11 
miles 

Pensby Runners 1:36:42 

25 14 Jon Barnwell (L) M Open 11 
miles 

Eryri Harriers 1:36:44 

26 182 Callum Rowlands M Open 11 
miles 

The Engine Works 1:37:30 

27 107 Stu Jones M Open 11 
miles 

Eryri Harriers 1:37:55 

28 160 Aled Wyn Owen M V60 11 
miles 

Eryri Harriers 1:37:58 

29 15 Thomas Barrie M Open 11 
miles 

 1:38:30 

30 221 Max Williams M V50 11 
miles 

Wrecsam Tri Club 1:38:54 

31 146 Robert 
James 

Miles M V45 11 
miles 

Wrexham Amateur 
AC 

1:39:35 

32 38 Will Clark M Open 11 
miles 

 1:39:54 

33 41 Alex Compton M Open 11 
miles 

 1:40:57 

34 12 Dan Barber M V50 11 
miles 

 1:41:55 

35 101 Calum Jones M Open 11 
miles 

 1:42:12 

36 127 Jim Lewis M V50 11 
miles 

 1:42:19 

37 103 Kevin Jones M V55 11 
miles 

Saddleworth 
Runners Club 

1:42:46 

38 195 Craig South M V50 11 
miles 

Rhedwyr Hebog 
Runners 

1:42:51 

39 62 Luke Gahan M Open 11 
miles 

Rhedwyr Hebog 
Runners 

1:43:11 

40 223 Joseph Woosnam M Open 11 
miles 

Cybi Striders 1:43:12 

41 138 Paul McCarthy M V40 11 
miles 

 1:43:19 

42 210 Richard Watson M V40 11 
miles 

 1:43:31 

43 191 Chris Smith M V50 11 
miles 

Wrecsam Tri Club 1:43:43 

44 25 Benjamin Brown (L) M Open 11 
miles 

 1:43:50 

45 1 Harry Ablett M U23 11 
miles 

 1:44:29 



46 163 Archie Peffers M U23 11 
miles 

Clwydian Range 
Runners 

1:44:44 

47 80 Richard Hayes M V50 11 
miles 

West Cheshire AC 1:45:07 

48 128 Matt Lewis (L) M Open 11 
miles 

Eryri Harriers 1:45:44 

49 218 Gwyn Williams M V50 11 
miles 

Colwyn Bay AC 1:45:48 

50 70 David Green M V40 11 
miles 

Pensby Runners 1:46:06 

=51 201 Ben Thomas M Open 11 
miles 

Prestatyn RC 1:46:21 

=51 219 Henry Williams M Open 11 
miles 

Berserkers 1:46:21 

53 74 Greg Grundy M V45 11 
miles 

Colwyn Bay AC 1:46:27 

54 116 Dave Kimpton M V45 11 
miles 

Pickled Riders 1:47:02 

55 29 David Buse (L) M V40 11 
miles 

Eryri Harriers 1:47:07 

56 63 Domenico Galante M Open 11 
miles 

Manx Fell Runners 1:47:32 

57 37 Paul Chrisp M V60 11 
miles 

Delamere Spartans 1:47:33 

58 56 Gary English M V60 11 
miles 

Kirby Milers AC 1:47:41 

59 187 Phil Scarf M V60 11 
miles 

Calder Valley Fell 
Runners 

1:47:55 

60 114 Jonathan Kempster M V60 11 
miles 

 1:49:10 

61 125 Ben Lewis M U23 11 
miles 

Berserkers 1:49:32 

62 159 Kieran O'Sullivan M Open 11 
miles 

 1:49:35 

63 196 Stephen Spall M V55 11 
miles 

 1:49:38 

64 135 James Marchant M Open 11 
miles 

 1:50:17 

65 207 Alison Wainwright F V55 11 
miles 

Dark Peak Fell 
Runners 

1:50:20 

66 164 Mandy Peffers F V50 11 
miles 

Clwydian Range 
Runners 

1:50:51 

67 173 John Robb M V60 11 
miles 

Chester Triathlon 
Club 

1:51:14 

68 143 Alice McLean F V45 11 
miles 

Saddleworth 
Runners Club 

1:52:31 



69 188 Ben Shaw M V55 11 
miles 

 1:52:35 

70 193 Mike Snell M V65 11 
miles 

Eryri Harriers 1:52:37 

71 115 Duncan Kennedy M V45 11 
miles 

 1:52:41 

72 186 Jackie Scarf F V60 11 
miles 

Todmorden Harriers 1:52:54 

73 222 Tania Wilson F V55 11 
miles 

Buxton AC 1:53:02 

74 126 Daf Lewis (L) M V50 11 
miles 

Dwygyfylchi Rebels 1:53:05 

75 161 Dylan Owen M V55 11 
miles 

 1:53:28 

76 66 Neil Gooding M V50 11 
miles 

Pensby Runners 1:54:10 

77 134 John Mainwaring M V65 11 
miles 

Eryri Harriers 1:54:36 

78 19 Richard Borne M V55 11 
miles 

Mysteruns of 
Abergele 

1:54:37 

79 17 Ellie Beaumont (L) F U23 11 
miles 

Dwygy Dashers 1:55:18 

80 93 Geraint Hughes M V50 11 
miles 

 1:55:41 

81 130 Ben Lomax (L) M Open 11 
miles 

Dwygy Dashers 1:55:59 

82 72 Siomn Greenwood M V55 11 
miles 

Chester Triathlon 
Club 

1:56:08 

83 18 Antony Blackmore M V40 11 
miles 

 1:56:27 

84 133 Ian Mackay M V50 11 
miles 

Pickled Riders 1:56:30 

85 100 Reg Jonas M V60 11 
miles 

Berserkers 1:56:57 

86 33 Peter Carney M V55 11 
miles 

 1:56:59 

87 64 Denis Garnham M V55 11 
miles 

 1:57:10 

88 170 Paul Reilly M V45 11 
miles 

Pensby Runners 1:57:32 

89 8 Joseph Baker M Open 11 
miles 

Berserkers 1:57:36 

90 32 Christine Cammillare F V40 11 
miles 

Deestriders RC 1:57:40 

=91 7 Cathy Atkinson F V50 11 
miles 

Manchester 
Triathlon Club 

1:58:00 



=91 165 Toby Pogson M V50 11 
miles 

Chester Triathlon 
Club 

1:58:00 

93 61 Alyn Foulkes M V50 11 
miles 

Delamere Spartans 1:58:01 

94 39 Terry Coleman (L) M V60 11 
miles 

 1:58:16 

95 162 Andrew Peffers M V50 11 
miles 

Clwydian Range 
Runners 

1:58:17 

96 136 Williams Mark (L) M V55 11 
miles 

 1:58:23 

97 69 Peter Graham (L) M Open 11 
miles 

 1:58:29 

98 94 Iwan Hughes M Open 11 
miles 

 1:58:32 

99 175 Arfon Roberts (L) M V60 11 
miles 

Dwygy Dashers 1:58:59 

100 199 Nicola Taylor F V45 11 
miles 

Staffordshire 
moorlands AC 

2:01:06 

101 139 Ian McConnell M V55 11 
miles 

 2:01:12 

102 108 Tecwyn Jones M V60 11 
miles 

 2:01:14 

103 152 Anne Mynott (L) F V60 11 
miles 

Colwyn Bay AC 2:01:44 

104 50 Fiona Dyson F V55 11 
miles 

Saddleworth 
Runners Club 

2:01:57 

105 88 Phil Hodgson M V65 11 
miles 

Todmorden Harriers 2:02:02 

106 183 Alex Royden F Open 11 
miles 

Pensby Runners 2:02:18 

107 180 Sam Roberts M Open 11 
miles 

 2:03:06 

108 55 Stephen Emmott M V50 11 
miles 

 2:03:21 

109 6 Stephen Atherton M V65 11 
miles 

Ambleside AC 2:03:37 

110 158 Julie O'Regan F V45 11 
miles 

Saddleworth 
Runners Club 

2:04:05 

111 57 Andrew Essex M V65 11 
miles 

Saddleworth 
Runners Club 

2:04:21 

112 140 Bill McDonnell M V65 11 
miles 

Pensby Runners 2:04:39 

113 30 Danielle Butler F Open 11 
miles 

Saddleworth 
Runners Club 

2:04:40 

114 26 Phil Brown M V45 11 
miles 

 2:04:41 



115 204 Vicky Unsworth F V40 11 
miles 

Liverpool Harriers 2:05:00 

116 87 Jesal Hirani F Open 11 
miles 

Eryri Harriers 2:05:16 

117 45 Bill Crawshaw M V60 11 
miles 

Wrecsam Tri Club 2:05:21 

118 28 Tony Burquest M V40 11 
miles 

 2:05:23 

119 102 Jim Jones M V55 11 
miles 

Helsby RC 2:05:56 

120 86 Neil Hindle M V65 11 
miles 

WFRA 2:06:15 

121 98 Colin Hunt M V70 11 
miles 

Wrecsam Tri Club 2:06:23 

122 2 Nicholas Allen M V50 11 
miles 

Berserkers 2:06:44 

123 42 Jake Conwy-Davies M Open 11 
miles 

Team Docker 2:07:52 

124 20 Mark Bowden M V45 11 
miles 

Saddleworth 
Runners Club 

2:08:26 

125 185 Ellie Salisbury (L) F V60 11 
miles 

Eryri Harriers 2:08:30 

126 60 Alexandra Fletcher (L) F V40 11 
miles 

Eryri Harriers 2:08:58 

127 141 Joanne McDonough F V40 11 
miles 

 2:10:07 

128 113 Gemma Kelly F Open 11 
miles 

Chester Triathlon 
Club 

2:10:21 

129 177 Jacob Roberts M Open 11 
miles 

 2:12:22 

130 68 Dermot Gough M V45 11 
miles 

Wallasey AC 2:12:34 

131 118 Collette Lancaster F V45 11 
miles 

Mersey Tri 2:13:13 

132 129 Richard Lewis M Open 11 
miles 

 2:13:14 

133 76 Flora Gunner F V60 11 
miles 

Croft Ambrey RC 2:13:28 

134 46 Mark Dakeyne M V65 11 
miles 

Berserkers 2:13:52 

135 104 Kieran Jones M Open 11 
miles 

 2:13:58 

136 47 Robyn Davies M V55 11 
miles 

Team Docker 2:14:06 

137 81 Tanya Haynes F V50 11 
miles 

Saddleworth 
Runners Club 

2:14:29 



138 132 Laura Macfarlane F Open 11 
miles 

 2:14:41 

139 123 Sharon Lever F V50 11 
miles 

Saddleworth 
Runners Club 

2:14:49 

140 51 Linda Edmondson F V60 11 
miles 

WFRA 2:15:25 

=141 31 Caroline Caffery F V45 11 
miles 

Buckley Runners 2:15:41 

=141 148 Nicola Moore F U23 11 
miles 

Berserkers 2:15:41 

143 198 Lianne Stevenson F Open 11 
miles 

 2:16:10 

144 224 Abigail Wrathall F Open 11 
miles 

 2:16:15 

145 211 Helen Webber F V65 11 
miles 

 2:16:48 

146 212 Sam Webber (L) M Open 11 
miles 

 2:16:50 

=147 35 Carl Chambers M V50 11 
miles 

Saddleworth 
Runners Club 

2:17:23 

=147 205 Eddie Von Williams M V50 11 
miles 

Berserkers 2:17:23 

149 22 Melanie Bray F V50 11 
miles 

Glossopdale Harriers 2:17:26 

150 44 Eleri Cooper (L) F Open 11 
miles 

 2:18:09 

151 215 Lewys Wells-Allen M Open 11 
miles 

 2:19:40 

152 9 Lance Ball M V55 11 
miles 

Wrecsam Tri Club 2:19:57 

153 23 Bruce Bridgestock M V65 11 
miles 

Saddleworth 
Runners Club 

2:20:25 

154 21 Richard Saunders M V65 11 
miles 

Saddleworth 
Runners Club 

2:20:26 

155 206 Roger Wadon M V50 11 
miles 

 2:20:36 

156 110 Helen Jowett (L) F V55 11 
miles 

Dwygy Dashers 2:20:40 

157 144 Graham McVey M V50 11 
miles 

 2:21:12 

158 89 Carla Houghton F Open 11 
miles 

 2:22:01 

159 65 Liz Gemmell F Open 11 
miles 

Knowsley Harriers 
AC 

2:23:09 

160 154 Megan O’Hara F Open 11 
miles 

 2:23:10 



161 145 Seghir Messamah M V65 11 
miles 

Eryri Harriers 2:23:12 

162 67 Mandy Goth F V60 11 
miles 

Todmorden Harriers 2:23:48 

163 192 Karen Smith F V50 11 
miles 

Chester Triathlon 
Club 

2:23:58 

164 213 Mark Weldrick M V45 11 
miles 

 2:26:00 

165 77 Gary Gunner M V75 11 
miles 

Croft Ambrey RC 2:26:49 

166 27 Steven Brown M V50 11 
miles 

Eryri Harriers 2:28:08 

167 117 Cath Lancaster F V60 11 
miles 

Pensby Runners 2:28:13 

168 48 William Davies M Open 11 
miles 

Team Docker 2:29:33 

169 34 Jamie Carter F Open 11 
miles 

 2:29:44 

170 111 Andrew Jutson M V40 11 
miles 

 2:29:52 

171 184 Angharad Rudkin F V45 11 
miles 

 2:33:55 

172 151 Russ Murray M V55 11 
miles 

 2:34:38 

173 166 Ewart Pritchard M V45 11 
miles 

YMC 2:36:30 

174 157 Ben Oram M V40 11 
miles 

 2:36:31 

175 96 Lydia Hughes F Open 11 
miles 

Berserkers 2:37:47 

176 90 Anna Hughes F Open 11 
miles 

Berserkers 2:37:49 

177 174 Brian Robbins M V80 11 
miles 

Eryri Harriers 2:39:41 

178 226 late sweeper F Open 11 
miles 

 2:39:59 

179 149 Stephen Mountford M V50 11 
miles 

Mersey Tri 2:40:00 

180 83 Kate Heginbotham F V40 11 
miles 

Saddleworth 
Runners Club 

2:40:35 

181 137 Carl Martin M V45 11 
miles 

Saddleworth 
Runners Club 

2:41:04 

182 73 Hannah Griffith (L) F V50 11 
miles 

North Wales Road 
Runners 

2:41:31 

183 112 Siwan Kalatzi F V45 11 
miles 

Thames Valley 
Triathletes 

2:41:32 



184 53 Joanne Egerton F V45 11 
miles 

Saddleworth 
Runners Club 

2:41:39 

185 99 Annette Ireland F V55 11 
miles 

Saddleworth 
Runners Club 

2:41:40 

=186 92 Debbie Hughes F V60 11 
miles 

Berserkers 2:43:51 

=186 95 Jonathan Hughes M V60 11 
miles 

Berserkers 2:43:51 

188 169 Cassie Ratcliffe (L) F V45 11 
miles 

Dwygy Dashers 2:46:54 

189 178 Jan Roberts (L) F V60 11 
miles 

Dwygy Dashers 2:46:57 

190 109 Thomas Jones (L) M V70 11 
miles 

Dwygy Dashers 2:46:59 

191 197 Allanda Stevenson F V50 11 
miles 

Saddleworth 
Runners Club 

2:47:04 

192 75 Paul Guerin M V55 11 
miles 

Saddleworth 
Runners Club 

2:47:08 

193 156 Margaret Oliver F V75 11 
miles 

Eryri Harriers 2:47:09 

194 208 Ana Ward F Open 11 
miles 

Berserkers 2:47:54 

195 209 Paul Ward M V60 11 
miles 

Berserkers 3:09:58 

196 225 Early Sweeper M Open 11 
miles 

 3:10:14 

# 122 Jackie Lee F V45 11 
miles 

Eryri Harriers rtd at CP1 
Quarry 
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